

**Prawal Tak Vs. State of H.P. & anr. a/w
connected matters**

**Cr. MMO No. 377 and 378 of
2025**

28.8.2025 Present: Mr. Parav Sharma, Mr. Rupesh Kumar
and Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocates,
for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. Varun
Chandel, Addl. A.Gs. with Ms. Ranjna
Patial and Mr. Rohit Sharma, Dy. A.Gs.,
for respondent No. 1.

None for respondent No. 2.

Although, status report has been filed,
however, in view of the submissions made by the
learned Addl. A.G., reply to the petition be filed,
within six weeks. List thereafter.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

August 28, 2025
(kalpana)