

**Prawal Tak Vs. State of H.P. & anr. a/w
connected matters**

**Cr. MMO Nos. 377 and 378 of
2025**

29.10.2025 Present: Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, for
the petitioner(s), in both the
petitions.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Addl. A.G., for
respondent No. 1, in both the
petitions.

Mr. N.S. Chandel, Senior Advocate
assisted by Mr. Manik Sethi,
Advocate, for respondent No. 2, in
both the petitions.

Reply not filed. For consideration, list
after six weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

October 29, 2025
(kalpana)