

**Prawal Tak versus State of H.P. & Another a/w
connected matters**

Cr. MMO No.377 & 378 of 2025

17.12.2025 Present: Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate for the
petitioners, in both the petitions.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Mr. Mohinder Zharaick & Mr.
Tejasvi Sharma, Additional Advocates
General with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy
Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Twarsu, Advocate, vice Mr. Manik Sethi,
Advocate for respondent No.2.

Pleadings complete. List for consideration
after eight weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 17, 2025 (ps)